TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALBION COSMETICS CO., LTD.		08/07/2008	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-7-10, Ginza, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996562	IGNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: trademarks@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0617-1022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0888

900114495

> \$40,00 1996

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow	
Signature:	/Mark Lebow/	
Date:	08/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name and Address#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0889

DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF ENGLISH NAME AND ADDRESS

I, Shoichi Kobayashi, President of ALBION CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a principal place of business at 1-7-10, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan and in view of my functions, can attest that the same has changed its English Name and address as follows.

From: ALBION COSMETICS CO., LTD. 5-10-6, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

To : ALBION CO., LTD. 1-7-10, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Position: President

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

(Signed) Short Kobayashi

I hereby certify that the above firm is a juristic person duly organized under the laws of Japan and that the signature above is that of authorized to sign on behalf of the above-mentioned firm.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0890